
28 August 1994 Australian Federation of Race Walking Clubs

Road Walking Championships Davies Park Queensland

Open Men 20km Glover trophy

Place Sex Name Time Club Team Handicap Brennan Teams Judging

Place Points

Contact Knees

1 M Smith David 1.30.43 QLD QLD1 4 51 1

2 M Vallance Brent 1.32.51 NSW NSW1 2 49

3 M Jiminez Ignacio 1.34.55 QLD QLD1 8 48 1

4 M Pearson Shane 1.37.15 QLD QLD1 14 47

5 M Ludwig Andrew 1.38.49 QLD QLD1 12 46 2

6 M Collis Luke 1.38.57 NSW NSW1 3 45

7 M Knox Duncan 1.42.27 VIC 16

8 M Bennett Peter 1.42.44 QLD QLD1 10 44

9 M Law Keith 1.47.46 NSW NSW1 7 43

10 M Maurer Klaus 1.50.20 QLD QLD2 5

11 M Grogan Michael 1.53.50 NSW NSW2 13 1

12 M Iselin Stephen 1.54.58 QLD QLD2 1

13 M Griggs John 1.55.34 ACT 11 1 1

14 M Law Darren 1.57.49 NSW NSW2 6

15 M Wooler Noel 1.58.10 QLD QLD2 17 1

16 M Carter Justin 2.00.39 NSW NSW2 9

17 M Maybir Caleb 2.03.18 QLD QLD2 15

18 M Hurley Michael 2.33.50 NSW NSW2 18 1

M Mulligan Michael dnf NSW NSW1

M Heness Keith dnf QLD QLD2

M Overton Frank dns NSW NSW2

Federation Results

1 Smith David 1.30.43 QLD

2 Vallance Brent 1.32.51 NSW

3 Jiminez Igancio 1.34.55 QLD

Federation Handicap Results for non-placegetters

1 Iselin Stephen 1.54.58 QLD

3 Collis Luke 1.38.57 NSW

5 Maurer Klaus 1.50.20 QLD

Federation Team Results

Team Points Brennan

1 QLD1 32 146 David smith, Ignacio Jiminez, Shane Pearson, Andrew Ludwig, Peter Bennett



2 NSW1 26 137 Brent vallance, Luke Collis, Keith Law

3 QLD2 12 Klaus Maurer, Stephen Iselin, Noel Wooler

4 NSW2 9 Michael Grogan, Darren law, Justin carter

Federation Teams (Clubs) Glover Trophy

Team Team Place Team Total Points Team Points Brennan Brenan

Ttl Points team Points

NSW1 2 26 11 8 7 137 49 45 43

NSW2 4 9 5 3 1 

QLD1 1 32 13 10 9 146 51 48 47

QLD2 3 12 6 4 2

Open Women 10km Carrington Cup

Place Sex Name Time Club Team Handicap Brennan Teams Judging

Place Points

Contact Knees

1 F Letherby Teresa 48.13 QLD QLD1 13 51

2 F Webb Cheryl 50.36 NSW NSW1 16 49

3 F Coffee Linda 51.18 NSW NSW1 18 48

4 F Camplin Natalie 52.59 QLD QLD1 14 47

5 F Linning Kellie 55.24 QLD QLD1 1 46

6 F Robb Marlene 56.08 NSW NSW1 10 45

7 F Mitchell Nicole 59.33 NSW NSW1 3 44

8 F Hams Sonia 59.57 QLD QLD1 19 43

9 F Nugent Shani 1.01.58 QLD QLD1 15 42

10 F Geyteman Katrina 1.01.58 NSW NSW2 6

11 F Duggan Tenille 1.02.16 QLD QLD2 4

12 F Weekes Karen 1.04.13 QLD QLD2 5

13 F Overton Lauren 1.04.52 NSW NSW1 11 41

14 F Mitchell Kirsten 1.05.20 NSW NSW2 8

15 F McKinvin Noela 1.05.55 QLD QLD2 7

16 F Little Carolyn 1.06.30 NSW NSW3 12

17 F Purcell Danielle 1.07.20 NSW NSW3 9

18 F Aitken Geraldine 1.11.02 QLD QLD2 17

19 F Mulligan Bernice 1.37.26 NSW NSW3 2

F Pearson Marilyn disq NSW NSW2 4

Federation Results

1 Letherby Teresa 48.13 QLD

2 Webb Cheryl 50.36 NSW

3 Coffee Linda 51.18 NSW



Federation Handicap Results for non-placegetters

1 Linning Kellie 55.24 QLD

2 Mulligan Bernice 1.37.26 NSW

3 Mitchell Nicole 59.33 NSW

Federation Team Results

Team Points Brennan

1 QLD1 30 144 Teresa letherby, Natalie Camplin, Kellie Linning, Sonia Hams, Shani Nugent

2 NSW1 28 142 Cheryl Webb, Linda Coffee, Marlene Robb

3 QLD2 15 Tenille Duggan, Karen Weekes, Noela McKinven

4 NSW2 6 Carolyn Little, Danielle Purcell, Bernice Mulligan

Federation Teams (Clubs) Glover Trophy

Team Team Place Team Total Points Team Points Brennan Brenan

Ttl Points team Points

NSW1 2 28 11 10 7 142 49 48 45

NSW2

NSW3 4 6 3 2 1

QLD1 1 30 13 9 8 144 51 47 46

QLD2 3 15 6 5 4

Men Under 17 5km Jubilee Shield

Place Sex Name Time Club Team Handicap Brennan Teams Judging

Place Points

Contact Knees

1 M Pearson Michael 24.48 NSW NSW1 3 51 1

2 M Strangman Kieran 25.11 ACT ACT1 8 49

3 M Burling Anthony 25.18 NSW NSW1 1 48

4 M Parmar Stewart 25.24 QLD QLD1 9 2

5 M Strangman Peter 25.45 ACT ACT1 6 47 1

6 M Hurley Brendan 26.10 NSW NSW1 7 46

7 M McIntyre Glen 26.27 NSW NSW1 5 45

8 M Griggs Mathew 27.07 ACT ACT1 4 44 2

9 M James Michael 27.49 NSW NSW1 2 43

10 M Wilson Mark 31.40 QLD QLD1 10 1

M Dean Michael dns QLD QLD1

M McDonald Lachlan dns VIC

M Booker Josan dns QLD QLD1

Federation Results



1 Pearson Michael 24.48 NSW

2 Strangman Kieran 25.11 ACT

3 Burling Anthony 25.18 NSW

Federation Handicap Results for non-placegetters

2 James Michael 27.49 NSW

4 Griggs Mathew 27.07 ACT

5 McIntyre Glen 26.27 NSW

Federation Team Results

Team Points Brennan

1 NSW1 13 145 Michael Pearson, Anthony Burling, Brendan Hurley, Glen McIntyre, Michael James

2 ACT1 9 140 Kieren Strangman, Peter Strangman, Mathew Griggs

Federation Teams (Clubs) Jubilee Shield

Brennan

Team Team Place Team Total Points Team Points Ttl Points Brenan

team Points

ACT1 2 9 5 3 1 140 49 47 44

NSW1 1 13 7 4 2 145 51 48 46

QLD1

Women Under 175km Jubilee Shield

Place Sex Name Time Club Team Handicap Brennan Teams Judging

Place Points

Contact Knees

1 F Stapper Marieke 26.57 ACT 7

2 F Coombs Katie 27.52 NSW NSW1 2 51

3 F Lacey Nicole 28.36 QLD QLD1 4 49

4 F Tilt Corine 29.00 NSW NSW1 3 48 1

5 F Houston Rebecca 29.04 QLD QLD1 5 47

6 F Beckman Renae 29.43 QLD QLD1 6 46

7 F Geyteman Katrina 31.47 NSW NSW1 8 45

8 F Mitchell Simone 33.23 NSW NSW1 1 44

9 F Sundstrom Jodie 35.12 NSW NSW1 9 43

F Hendry Marilyn dns QLD QLD1

Federation Results

1 Stapper Marieke 26.57 ACT

2 Coombs Katie 27.52 NSW

3 Lacey Nicole 28.36 QLD

Federation Handicap Results for non-placegetters



1 Mitchell Simone 33.23 ACT

3 Tilt Corine 29.00 NSW

5 Houston Rebecca 29.04 QLD

Federation Team Results

Team Points Brennan

1 NSW1 12 144 Katie Coombs, Corine Tilt, Katrina geyteman, Simone Mitchell, Jodie Sundstrum

2 QLD1 10 142 Nicole Lacey, rebecca Houston, Renae beckman

Federation Teams (Clubs) Jubilee Shield

Brennan

Team Team Place Team Total Points Team Points Ttl Points Brenan

team Points

NSW1 1 12 7 4 1 144 51 48 45

QLD1 2 10 5 3 2 142 49 47 46

Open Men 5km Invitation

Place Sex Name Time Club Handicap Judging

Place

Contact Knees

1 M Thompson Peter 25.18 QLD 4

2 M Criuckshanks Derek 26.38 QLD 9  1

3 M Montgomery Garry 27.13 QLD 2

4 M Brown Gken 28.39 QLD 3

5 M Hillier John 29.49 QLD 6

6 M Heness Keith 32.15 QLD 10

7 M Small Garry 32.27 QLD 1

8 M Sela Patrick 32.40 QLD 5 1

9 M Scriggins Shane 34.42 QLD 7

10 M Connolly Jack 37.20 NSW 8 2

M Wijetunge Ivan disq QLD 5

Invitation Results

1 Thompson Peter 25.18 QLD

2 Cruickshank Derek 26.38 QLD

3 Montgomery Garry 27.13 QLD

Invitation Handicap Results for non-placegetters

1 Small Garry 32.27 QLD

3 Brown Ken 28.39 QLD

5 Sela Patrick 32.40 QLD



Open Women 5km Invitation

Place Sex Name Time Club Handicap Judging

Place

Contact Knees

1 F Overton Sue 32.02 NSW 1

2 F Wilson Elizabeth 32.57 QLD 6

3 F Johnston Merle 35.44 QLD 5

4 F Houston Cheryl 36.03 QLD 7

5 F Gadd Jennette 36.32 QLD 4

6 F Montgomery Lynette 36.55 QLD 3

7 F Davis Lesleigh 39.45 QLD 2 1

8 F Rapley P 40.12 8

9 F Slater E 42.54 9

Invitation Results

1 Overton Sue 32.02 NSW

2 Wilson Elizabeth 32.57 QLD

3 Johnston Merle 35.44 QLD

Invitation Handicap Results for non-placegetters

2 Davis Lesleigh 39.45 QLD

3 Montgomery Lynette 36.55 QLD

4 Gadd Jennette 36.32 QLD

Under 15 Boys 3km Goble Trophy

Place Sex Name Time Club Team Handicap Brennan Judging

Place Points

Contact Knees

1 M Sundstrom Troy 14.10 NSW NSW1 7 51

2 M Evers Chris 15.16 QLD QLD1 8 49

3 M Lansbury John 15.18 QLD QLD1 2 48 1 1

4 M Little-Overton Tim 15.24 NSW NSW1 3 47

5 M Carrick Tony 15.25 QLD QLD1 4 46 1

6 M Brecken Darren 15.41 NSW NSW1 5 45

7 M Weekes Clinton 16.50 QLD QLD1 6

8 M Wilson Adam 17.20 QLD QLD1 1

9 M Beavis James 18.09 QLD QLD1 11 44

10 M Simper Tai 18.15 QLD QLD1 10

11 M Small Brent 19.25 QLD QLD1 9

Wells Brendon dns NSW NSW1

Gough Laurence disq NSW NSW1 6

Federation Results



1 Sundstrom Troy 14.10 NSW

2 Evers Chris 15.16 QLD

3 Lansbury John 15.18 QLD

Federation Handicap Results for non-placegetters

1 Wilson Adam 17.20 QLD

3 Little-Overton Tim 15.24 NSW

4 Carrick Tony 15.25 QLD

Federation Team Results

Team Points Brennan

1 QLD1 20 143 Chris Evers, John Lansbury, Tony Carrick, James Beavis

2 NSW1 20 143 Troy Sundstrom, Tim Little-Overton, Darren Brecken

3 QLD1 6 Clinton Weekes, Adam Wilson, Tai Simper

Federation Teams (Clubs) Jubilee Shield

Brennan

Team Team Place Team Total Points Team Points Ttl Points Brenan

team Points

NSW1 2 20 10 6 4 143 51 47 45

QLD1 1 20 8 7 5 143 49 48 46

QLD2 3 6 3 2 1

Under 15 Girls 3km Knight Trophy

Place Sex Name Time Club Team Handicap Brennan Judging

Place Points

Contact Knees

1 F Edwards Beth 15.44 NSW NSW1 9 51

2 F Scriggins Kellie 16.12 QLD QLD1 11 49 1

3 F Wells Alisa 16.31 NSW NSW1 8 48

4 F Houston Zara 16.47 QLD QLD1 6 47

5 F Nilon Catherine 16.53 NSW NSW2 3

6 F Ellis Nicole 17.38 NSW NSW1 14 46

7 F Brown Kristie 17.49 QLD QLD2 5 1

8 F Mitchell Kim 17.49 QLD QLD1 12 45 1

9 F Van Tilburg Melissa 17.56 NSW NSW2 1

10 F Watson Nicole 18.06 NSW NSW2 7

11 F Tebbutt Renee 18.48 QLD QLD2 13

12 F Kay Tamara 19.10 NSW NSW1 16 44

13 F Dodds Rachel 19.12 NSW NSW1 15 43

14 F Gadd Kellie 19.56 QLD QLD2 2

15 F Griggs Rebekah 20.12 ACT 4

16 F McElroy Melissa 22.05 QLD QLD2 10

17 F Pullar Leanna disq QLD QLD1 3



Federation Results

1 Edwards Beth 15.44 NSW

2 Scriggins Kellie 16.12 QLD

3 Wells Alisa 16.31 NSW

Federation Handicap Results for non-placegetters

1 van Tilburg Melissa 17.56 NSW

2 Gadd Kellie 19.56 QLD

3 Nilon Catherine 16.53 NSW

Federation Team Results

Team Points Brennan

1 NSW1 30 145 Beth Edwards, Alisa Wells, Nicole Ellis, Tamara Kay, Rachael Dodds

2 QLD1 26 141 Kelly Scriggins, Zara Houston, Kim Mitchell

3 NSW2 15 Catherine Nilon, Melissa van Tilburg, Nicole Watson

4 QLD2 8 Kristie Brown, Renee Tebbutt, Kellie Gadd

Federation Teams (Clubs) Jubilee Shield

Brennan

Team Team Place Team Total Points Team Points Ttl Points Brenan

Team Points

NSW1 1 30 13 10 7 145 51 48 46

NSW2 2 26 8 4 3

QLD1 3 15 11 9 6 141 49 47 45

QLD2 4 8 5 2 1 

Under 12 Boys 2km Invitation

Place Sex Name Time Club Handicap Judging

Place

Contact Knees

1 M Brecken Darren 10.04 NSW 3

2 M Roberts Scott 10.31 QLD 5

3 M Wells Brendon 10.40 NSW 2

4 M Goodall Joshua 10.57 QLD 6 1 1

5 M Dodds Mathew 11.03 NSW 1 2

6 M Lacey Kevin 11.03 QLD 10 1

7 M Goodall Sharn 11.18 QLD 7 1

8 M Ettridge Keith 11.59 QLD 9

9 M Mitchell Brett 12.14 QLD 4 1

10 M Miles Stephen 14.01 QLD 8 1

11 M Davis Brendon 16.13 QLD 11



Invitation Results

1 Brecken Darren 10.04 NSW

2 Roberts Scott 10.31 QLD

3 Wells Brendon 10.40 NSW

Invitation Handicap Results for non-placegetters

1 Dodds Mathew 11.03 NSW

4 Mitchell Brett 12.14 QLD

6 Goodall Joshua 10.57 QLD

Under 12 Girls 2km Invitation

Place Sex Name Time Club Handicap Judging

Place

Contact Knees

1 F Hillier Sarah 11.10 QLD 2

2 F Dodds Rachael 11.42 NSW 3

3 F Booker Sarah 12.00 QLD 4 1

4 F Vardanega Sarah 13.54 QLD 1

5 F Gadd Cassandra 14.47 QLD 5

6 F Brown Tracie 15.08 QLD 6

7 F Iselin Alison disq QLD

8 F Gough Peta dns NSW 1 3

Invitation Results

1 Hillier Sarah 11.10 QLD

2 Dodds Rachael 11.42 NSW

3 Booker Sarah 12.00 QLD

Invitation Handicap Results for non-placegetters

1 Vardanega Sarah 13.54 QLD

5 Gadd Cassandra 14.47 QLD

6 Brown Tracie 15.08 QLD

Under 10 Boys 1km Invitation

Place Sex Name Time Club Handicap Judging

Place

Contact Knees

1 M Gough Lawrence 4.56 NSW 1 2

2 M Small Mark 5.12 QLD 5

3 M Evers Rhys 5.24 QLD 2 1 1

4 M Dodds Mathew 5.28 NSW 3

5 M Ettridge Ryan 5.32 QLD 4



6 M Houston Matthew disq QLD 2 1

Invitation Results

1 Gough Lawrence 4.56 NSW

2 Small Mark 5.12 QLD

3 Evers Rhys 5.24 QLD

Invitation Handicap Results for non-placegetters

3 Dodds Mathew 5.28 NSW

4 Ettridge Ryan 5.32 QLD

Under 10 Girls 1km Invitation

Place Sex Name Time Club Handicap Judging

Place

Contact Knees

1 F Venzlauskas Kirsten 5.08 NSW 2

2 F Dorman Theresa 5.09 QLD 5

3 F Pullar Victoria 5.33 QLD 3

4 F Parmar Laura 5.55 QLD 8 1 1

5 F Adams Fiona 6.11 QLD 4

6 F Wilson Debbie 6.13 QLD 6

7 F Montgomery Holly 6.27 QLD 8

8 F Gadd Shanell 7.04 QLD 10

9 F Gadd Telisha 9.03 QLD 1 1

10 F Hillier Ashleigh 9.36 QLD 7

F Simper Kirsti dns QLD

F Gough Peta disq NSW 4

F Goodall Ebony disq QLD 3

Invitation Results

1 Venzlauskas Kirsten 5.08 NSW

2 Dorman Theresa 5.09 QLD

3 Pullar Victoria 5.33 QLD

Invitation Handicap Results for non-placegetters

1 Gadd Telisha 9.03 QLD

4 Adams Fiona 6.11 QLD

6 Wilson Debbie 6.13 QLD


